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Calendar Year Basis

Year Year
September September Percent to Date to Date Percent 

2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change

Total Enplaned 149,248 133,060 12.17% 1,298,198 1,179,102 10.10%
Total Passengers 296,529 267,085 11.02% 2,608,996 2,365,955 10.27%

Enplaned Passengers by Airline  
Year Year

September September Difference Percent to Date to Date Difference Percent 
2023 2022 23 vs 22 Change 2023 2022 23 vs 22 Change

Air Canada (Air Georgian) -             -             -             n/a -             -               -               n/a
Allegiant 2,405         2,188         217            9.92% 28,293        22,083         6,210           28.12%
American Airlines 23,501       24,616       (1,115)        -4.53% 155,034      132,723       22,311         16.81%
American Airlines (Envoy Airlines) 1,308         2,616         (1,308)        -50.00% 18,480        6,015           12,465         n/a
American Airlines (Piedmont) 617            -             617            #DIV/0! 18,902        3,971           14,931         376.00%
American Airlines (PSA Airlines) 6,802         8,403         (1,601)        -19.05% 88,198        101,261       (13,063)        -12.90%
Amercian Airlines (Republic Airlines) 6,306         2,290         4,016         175.37% 24,584        24,139         445              1.84%
Amercian Airlines (SkyWest) -             -             -             #DIV/0! 225            10,831         (10,606)        -97.92%
Breeze Airways 10,275       3,880         6,395         164.82% 85,636        36,981         48,655         131.57%
Delta Airlines 17,186       11,680       5,506         47.14% 139,388      126,782       12,606         9.94%
Delta (Endeavour Air formerly Pinnacle) 5,016         4,933         83              1.68% 32,093        41,371         (9,278)          -22.43%
Delta (Express Jet) -             -             -             n/a -             -               -               n/a
Delta (Go Jet) -             -             -             n/a -             -               -               n/a
Delta (Republic) -             -             -             n/a 11,987        -               11,987         n/a
Delta (Skywest) -             4,937         (4,937)        -100.00% 9,600         21,409         (11,809)        -55.16%
Frontier Airlines -             3,705         (3,705)        -100.00% 19,346        81,863         (62,517)        -76.37%
JetBlue Airways 11,333       7,364         3,969         53.90% 127,761      113,503       14,258         12.56%
Sky High Aviation 190            -             190            n/a 1,670         -               1,670           
Southern Airways Express -             93              (93)             -100.00% -             1,105           (1,105)          -100.00%
Southwest Airlines 51,817       46,624       5,193         11.14% 424,934      365,090       59,844         16.39%
Sun Country Airlines 360            339            21              n/a 5,022         7,756           (2,734)          n/a
United Airlines 646            -             646            n/a 17,491        135              17,356         12856.30%
United Express (Air Wisconsin) -             589            (589)           n/a 3,572         16,964         (13,392)        -78.94%
United Express (Commutair) 657            2,025         (1,368)        -67.56% 11,661        9,735           1,926           19.78%
United Express (Express Jet) -             -             -             n/a -             -               -               n/a
United Express (Go Jet) 1,141         491            650            132.38% 14,353        11,989         2,364           19.72%
United Express (Mesa Airlines) 1,463         -             1,463         n/a 5,482         -               5,482           n/a
United Express (Republic) 7,454         5,195         2,259         43.48% 41,978        32,817         9,161           27.92%
United Express (Skywest) -             216            (216)           -100.00% 8,161         6,722           1,439           21.41%
Charters 771            876            (105)           n/a 4,347         3,857           490              12.70%

149,248 133,060 16,188 12.17% 1,298,198 1,179,102 119,096 10.10%

   Total  Passengers by Airline  
Year Year

September September Difference Percent to Date to Date Difference Percent 
2023 2022 23 vs 22 Change 2023 2022 23 vs 22 Change

Air Canada (Air Georgian) -             -             -             n/a -             -               -               n/a
Allegiant 4,658         4,209         449            10.67% 56,982        44,156         12,826         29.05%
American Airlines 47,126       48,459       (1,333)        -2.75% 316,183      269,170       47,013         17.47%
American Airlines (Envoy Airlines) 2,740         5,465         (2,725)        n/a 37,472        12,655         24,817         n/a
American Airlines (Piedmont) 1,148         -             1,148         #DIV/0! 37,584        7,854           29,730         378.53%
American Airlines (PSA Airlines) 12,977       16,230       (3,253)        -20.04% 173,083      202,564       (29,481)        -14.55%
Amercian Airlines (Republic Airlines) 12,649       5,128         7,521         146.67% 49,023        46,771         2,252           4.81%
Amercian Airlines (SkyWest) -             -             -             #DIV/0! 455            21,259         (20,804)        -97.86%
Breeze Airways 20,617       7,886         12,731       161.44% 170,786      75,497         95,289         126.22%
Delta Airlines 33,787       23,392       10,395       44.44% 280,292      251,883       28,409         11.28%
Delta (Endeavour Air formerly Pinnacle) 10,211       10,327       (116)           -1.12% 64,932        83,471         (18,539)        -22.21%
Delta (Express Jet) -             -             -             n/a -             -               -               n/a
Delta (Go Jet) -             -             -             n/a -             -               -               n/a
Delta (Republic) -             -             -             n/a 24,100        76                24,024         n/a
Delta (Skywest) -             10,138       (10,138)      -100.00% 19,587        43,577         (23,990)        -55.05%
Frontier Airlines -             7,066         (7,066)        -100.00% 38,764        163,587       (124,823)      -76.30%
JetBlue Airways 22,651       15,560       7,091         45.57% 260,830      232,734       28,096         12.07%
Sky High Aviation 460            -             460            n/a 3,358         -               3,358           
Southern Airways Express -             244            (244)           -100.00% -             2,302           (2,302)          -100.00%
Southwest Airlines 102,701     93,130       9,571         10.28% 852,006      726,774       125,232       17.23%
Sun Country Airlines 825            651            174            n/a 9,866         14,910         (5,044)          n/a
United Airlines 1,328         -             1,328         n/a 33,824        303              33,521         11063.04%
United Express (Air Wisconsin) -             1,087         (1,087)        n/a 7,141         33,174         (26,033)        -78.47%
United Express (Commutair) 1,327         4,075         (2,748)        -67.44% 23,452        19,816         3,636           18.35%
United Express (Express Jet) -             -             -             n/a -             -               -               n/a
United Express (Go Jet) 2,287         980            1,307         133.37% 28,932        24,781         4,151           16.75%
United Express (Mesa Airlines) 3,026         -             3,026         n/a 11,090        -               11,090         n/a
United Express (Republic) 14,970       11,016       3,954         35.89% 84,931        68,062         16,869         24.78%
United Express (Skywest) -             490            (490)           -100.00% 16,165        13,153         3,012           22.90%
Charters 1,041         1,552         (511)           -32.93% 8,158         7,426           732              9.86%

296,529 267,085 29,444 11.02% 2,608,996 2,365,955 243,041 10.27%
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